�In light of the facts cited, circumstances stated, position of law bought forward the
Plaintiff most humbly prays to this Hon'ble Court to rule and adjudge:

�i. That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass an order and decree against the 
Defendant to pay the Plaintiff a sum of USD 202,000 (United States Dollar Two 
Hundred and Two Thousand only) which stands at a sum of INR. 1,81,33,540 
(Rupees One crore eighty-one lakh thirty-three thousand five hundred forty

Only) (USD to INR exchange rate: INR 89.77 as on 24.12.2025) along with
interest on the principal amount of USD 182,000 at the rate of 12% p.a. from
24.12.2025 till payment and/or realization.

ii. That the Defendant No. 1 Vessel, M.V. THE PATRON (IMO 9481439) together

[...]

furniture, fixtures, appurtenances and paraphernalia, plant and machinery at
present lying at Port and Harbor at Paradip, Orissa or wherever she is within
the territorial waters of India be arrested and detained by a Warrant of Arrest
of this Hon'ble Court until the satisfaction of the Plaintiffs claim in the claim of
202,000 (United States Dollar Two Hundred and Two Thousand only) which
stands at a sum of INR. 1,81,33,540 (Rupees One crore eighty-one lakh
thirty-three thousand five hundred forty Only) (USD to INR exchange rate; INR
89.77 as on 24.12.2025) along with the accrued interest of 12% per annum till
the realization of the payment and the same be condemned in respect of the
Claim herein and be ordered to be sold along with her hull, engines, gears,